Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-5614, Rev AA
November 2023
Rosemount™ 614 Cryogenic Spot
Temperature Sensor
■ Specially designed for temperature measurements in cryogenic and refrigerated tanks
■ For single point temperature measurement, cool-down, leak detection, and skin temperature
■ Connect any number of sensors to temperature transmitter via a conical connection or a junction box

00(1) Standard length 560 mm (22 in.)
XX(2) Non-standard length 1-20 m (3-66 ft.). (Measurement units in meter or feet according to selected Overall length code)
(1) Requires Lead out type code 1 or 3.
(2) Requires Lead out type code 2.
Flange fitting
Code Description
1(1) ⅛-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting
3 ½-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting
(1) Requires Lead out type code 3, or Lead out type code 1 together with Number of elements code S.
Sensor tip fitting
Code Description
0 None
S Sensor block for sensor fitting
Additional options
Certificate
Code Description
Q1 Certificate of conformance
Q4(1) Calibration certificate according to IEC 60751 Ed.2
Q7 Hazardous location certificate
Q8 Material traceability certificate per EN 10204 3.1B
QG Certificate of conformity of elements according to IEC 60751
(1) Requires Sensor calibration code X4 or X9, and Temperature sensor wiring code 4.
Sensor calibration
Requires Temperature sensor wiring code 4, and Certificate code Q4.
Code Description
X4 Sensor calibration at 0 °C (+32 °F)
X9 Calibration at -195°C, -75 °C, 0 °C and +100 °C (-319, -103, +32 and +212 °F) with Callendar-Van Dusen constants
Rosemount 614 Cryogenic Spot Temperature Sensor November 2023
6 Emerson.com/Rosemount
Rosemount 614 Flange
Required model components
Model
Code Description
614-FLNG Rosemount 614 Flange
Tank connection
Option code Q8 (material traceability certificate per EN 10204 3.1B) available upon request.
Code Description
A Flange 6-in. 150 Psi
B Flange 6-in. 300 Psi
C Flange 8-in. 150 Psi
D Flange 8-in. 300 Psi
E Flange 12-in. 150 Psi
F Flange 12-in. 300 Psi
G Flange 16-in. 150 Psi
H Flange 16-in. 300 Psi
I Flange 20-in. 150 Psi
J Flange 20-in. 300 Psi
X Customer specific, consult factory
Flange fitting
Code Description
1 ⅛-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting
3 ½-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting
Amount of holes
Code Description
XXX Holes (Refer to Table 1 for maximum amount of holes per flange configuration)
Accessories
Rosemount 614 accessories
Item Description
FAT Factory acceptance test. Consult factory.
Cone Conical connection to Rosemount 2240S.
Junction box Junction box. Consult factory.

The most common temperature sensor configuration is a 3-wire sensor with dual elements and a ½-in. NPT flange
fitting. Available options for the different lead out types are presented in the following sections.
Cone installations (Lead out type code 1)
For cone installations the Rosemount 614 temperature sensors are connected to the Rosemount 2240S Multi-Input
Temperature Transmitters. The measured values are distributed to the TankMaster Inventory Software via the
Rosemount 2410 Tank Hub.
Figure 4: Cone installation
Table 2: Option codes for cone installations
Number of elements
S Single temperature element ✓
D Dual temperature element ✓
Temperature sensor wiring
4 Four-wire ✓
3 Three-wire, individual return ✓
Lead out type
1 Wired ✓
Flange fitting
1 ⅛-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting ✓
3 ½-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting ✓
November 2023 Rosemount 614 Cryogenic Spot Temperature Sensor
Rosemount 614 Cryogenic Spot Temperature Sensor 11
Extended cable installations (Lead out type code 2)
For extended cable installations the temperature sensors are connected to another monitoring system. The sensor
cables are routed to an external junction box with terminals. By using the cable lead out type, the cable routing is
seamlessly integrated into the junction box.
Figure 5: Extended cable installation
Table 3: Options codes for extended cable installations
Number of elements
S Single ✓
D Dual ✓
Temperature sensor wiring
4 Four-wire ✓
3 Three-wire, individual return ✓
Lead out type
2 Cable ✓
Flange fitting
3 ½-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting ✓
Rosemount 614 Cryogenic Spot Temperature Sensor November 2023
12 Emerson.com/Rosemount
Extended sensor installations (Lead out type code 3)
The temperature sensors are connected to another monitoring system. The Rosemount 614 protective sheet is
extended into a junction box. Mostly used in installations where there is a requirement of stainless conduits as
protection for surrounding environment.
Figure 6: Extended sensor installation
Table 4: Option codes for extended sensor installations
Number of elements
S Single temperature element ✓
D Dual temperature element ✓
Temperature sensor wiring
4 Four-wire ✓
3 Three-wire, individual return ✓
Lead out type
3 Wired with sliding fitting ✓
Flange fitting
1 ⅛-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting ✓
3 ½-in. NPT SS ferrule compression fitting ✓
November 2023 Rosemount 614 Cryogenic Spot Temperature Sensor
Rosemount 614 Cryogenic Spot Temperature Sensor 13
Dimensional drawings
Rosemount 614 - Wired (Lead out type code 1)
Figure 7: Dimensional Drawing, Rosemount 614 - Wired
65 (2.56)
A
60 (2.36)
B
C D E
37 (1.46) 20 (0.79)
20 (0.79)
F
Dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
A. LK= 560 mm (standard length), other lengths according to model code.
B. L1, ±50 mm + 0.1 % x L1.
C. Steel lead, for outer diameter dimensions see Table 5.